

Invitation for Bids

Country: PAKISTAN

Name of Project: TARBELA 5TH EXTENSION HYDROPOWER PROJECT

Loan No.: IBRD-86460

Contract Title: Rehabilitation of Tubewell at village Hamlet, Tehsil Ghazi under Social Development Program (SDP) Package - II

Reference No: PK-AF T4HP-PCKG-II-REHAB-TUBEWELL-RFB

The Water and Power Development Authority through Islamic Republic of Pakistan has received financing from the World Bank toward the cost of the Tarbela 5th Extension Hydro power Project, and intends to apply part of the proceeds

toward payments under the contract for Rehabilitation of Tubewell at village Hamlet, Tehsil Ghazi under Social Development Program (SDP) Package - II.

2. The Chief Engineer/Project Director, Tarbela 5th Extension Hydropower Project

now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders. The works involve Rehabilitation of Tubewell at village Hamlet, Tehsil Ghazi.

3. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding procedures as specified in the World Bank's <u>Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and Non-Consulting Services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers dated January 2011 (Revised 2014)</u>, and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the Procurement Guidelines. In addition, please refer to paragraphs 1.6 and 1.7 setting forth the World Bank's policy on conflict of interest.

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the address given below during office hours i.e., 0830 to 1630 hours.
5. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested eligible bidders in person upon the submission of a written application to the address

below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 3,000/- in the form of Bank Draft in Favor of Chief Engineer & PD Tarbela 5th Extension Hydropower Project. 6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 1100 hrs of 21.05.2024. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders' designated representatives and

anyone who choose to attend at the address below on 21.05.2024 @ 1130hrs.

7. All bids must be accompanied by a "Bid Security" of PKR 100.000/-.

7. All bids must be accompanied by a "Bid Security" of PKR 100,000/

 The address referred to above is: Water and Power Development Authority (WAPDA)

Attention: Chief Engineer/Project Director Tarbela 5th Extension Hydropower Project,

City: Tarbela, Ghazi.

District: Haripur, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Country: Pakistan

Telephone: + 92(0)995-350004 | Fax Number: + 92(0)995-350086 Email: pd.t5hpp@yahoo.com

Chief Engineer/Project Director

Tarbela 5th Ext. HP.

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/395(2023-24)

Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams